Report Number: 64.740.17.06438.02  Page 1 of 5
TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Guangzhou Branch
5F,Communication Building,163 Pingyun Rd, Huangpu Ave. West Guangzhou, P.R.China TEL: +86 20 3832 0668  FAX: +86 20 3832 0478
E M C  T E S T  R E P O R T
Report Number : 64.740.17.06438.02 Date of Issue: 2019-12-19
Model / Serial No. :  Please refer to model list
Product Type : LED Ceiling Light
Applicant : FOSHAN ELECTRICAL AND LIGHTING CO., LTD.

TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Guangzhou Branch
5F,Communication Building,163 Pingyun Rd, Huangpu Ave. West Guangzhou, P.R.China TEL: +86 20 3832 0668  FAX: +86 20 3832 0478
Model List
No. Model
Power
(W)
LED
driver
Circuit
diagram
LED driver
PCB
Type of LED
driver
Size(mm)
1 CL230A-LED12-ZXX-Y 12W A1 B1 BD12W105 ∅260*58
2 CL230A-LED14-ZXX-Y 14W A1 B1 BD14W120 ∅260*58
3 CL260A-LED12-ZXX-Y 12W A1 B1 BD12W105 ∅290*63
4 CL260A-LED14-ZXX-Y 14W A1 B1 BD14W120 ∅290*63
5 CL260A-LED20-ZXX-Y 20W A1 B1 BD20W220 ∅290*63
6 CL260A-LED22-ZXX-Y 22W A1 B1 BD22W190 ∅290*63
7 CL300A-LED18-ZXX-Y 18W A1 B1 BD18W210 ∅330*63
8 CL300A-LED20-ZXX-Y 20W A1 B1 BD20W220 ∅330*63
9 CL300A-LED22-ZXX-Y 22W A1 B1 BD22W190 ∅330*63
10 CL300A-LED24-ZXX-Y 24W A1 B1 BD24W200 ∅330*63
11 CL300A-LED26-ZXX-Y 26W A2 B2 BD26W50 ∅380*63
12 CL350A-LED24-ZXX-Y 24W A1 B5 BD24W200B ∅380*63
13 CL350A-LED32-ZXX-Y 32W A2 B3 BD32W80 ∅380*63
14 CL450A-LED36-ZXX-Y 36W A3 B4 BD36W320 ∅480*65
15 CL450A-LED42-ZXX-Y 42W A3 B4 BD42W370 ∅480*65
16 CL450A-LED45-ZXX-Y 45W A3 B4 BD45W400 ∅480*65
17 CLS250*250-LED20-ZXX-Y 20W A1 B1 BD20W180 280*280*65